
Alberta (14-6, 10-5 CW) -vs- Regina (7-16, 5-10 CW)
01/23/26 at CKHS

 
 

 
 
Alberta 64

Regina 68

Date: 01/23/26
Time: 0
Site: CKHS
Referees: Rob Brodner, Brendan Fedoski, Chris Brischuk

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
Alberta 25 14 17 8 64
Regina 18 16 17 17 68

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac * 35+ 5-15 2-6 3-4 0-1 1 2 4 0 1 1 15
4 Osunde, Matthew * 27+ 4-8 1-3 4-4 2-4 6 2 2 2 0 2 13
11 Varner, Kyle * 35+ 4-10 2-7 0-0 2-7 9 1 1 1 0 3 10
1 Powell, Logan * 24+ 2-4 1-2 1-2 0-1 1 2 2 1 0 0 6
13 Kushnir, Caiden * 24+ 2-12 0-1 2-4 3-4 7 2 1 3 3 0 6
10 Waldron, Nate 17+ 3-8 0-0 1-2 3-5 8 3 0 2 0 0 7
15 Fisher, Carson 4+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
5 Yusuf, Fahad 24+ 0-1 0-1 2-2 0-3 3 2 0 3 0 0 2
9 Semeniuk, Nash 10+ 0-2 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 3 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 3 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 7-23 13-18 11-30 41 17 10 17 4 7 64

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 7-18   38.89% 4-8   50.00% 7-8   87.50%
2nd Quarter 6-16   37.50% 1-4   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 7-18   38.89% 2-8   25.00% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 2-11   18.18% 0-3   0.00% 4-6   66.67%
Total 22-63   34.9% 7-23   30.4% 13-18   72.2%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 20 Fast Break Points: 9
Lead Changed: 0 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 9 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kamba, Ben * 38+ 7-13 2-3 1-1 2-1 3 1 3 3 0 0 17
2 Kenyi, Lodie * 37+ 4-16 4-9 4-4 0-9 9 4 3 2 1 1 16
10 Dornstauder, Kaz * 28+ 3-10 1-3 2-2 3-5 8 0 0 0 6 1 9
8 Mather, Cade * 22+ 2-3 1-1 1-2 1-3 4 4 0 1 0 4 6
5 Gurech, Gurech * 19+ 2-5 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 2 5 0 1 4
1 Bay, Isaiah 21+ 2-7 1-4 4-4 2-2 4 2 3 2 0 0 9
3 Elkannan, Sufyan 24+ 2-8 2-6 1-3 0-5 5 3 0 1 0 1 7
13 Ackerman, Drew 11+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tong, Ajang 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals - 200 22-63 11-27 13-16 9-27 36 15 11 15 7 8 68

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 6-18   33.33% 2-3   66.67% 4-5   80.00%
2nd Quarter 6-14   42.86% 3-7   42.86% 1-2   50.00%
3rd Quarter 6-15   40.00% 4-7   57.14% 1-2   50.00%
4th Quarter 4-16   25.00% 2-10   20.00% 7-7   100.00%
Total 22-63   34.9% 11-27   40.7% 13-16   81.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 14 Scores Tied: 1 times(s) Points in the Paint: 18 Fast Break Points: 13
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 13 Bench Points: 16 Largest Lead: 4 0



1st Box Score
Alberta 25

Regina 18

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 8+ 2-4 1-2 2-2 0-0 0 0 2 0 0 1 7
4 Osunde, Matthew 9+ 2-2 1-1 2-2 1-0 1 1 1 0 0 2 7
11 Varner, Kyle 9+ 1-4 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 1 3
1 Powell, Logan 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 3
13 Kushnir, Caiden 8+ 0-4 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
10 Waldron, Nate 4+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 2-2 4 0 0 0 0 0 3
15 Fisher, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 6+ 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
9 Semeniuk, Nash 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-18 4-8 7-8 4-7 11 4 4 2 0 4 25
38.9% 50.0% 87.5%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kamba, Ben 9+ 3-6 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 7
2 Kenyi, Lodie 10 0-4 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 2 0 0 0 0
10 Dornstauder, Kaz 8+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 0 0 0 3 1 2
8 Mather, Cade 8+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 1 0 1 0
5 Gurech, Gurech 6+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2
1 Bay, Isaiah 4+ 0-1 0-0 4-4 1-0 1 0 1 1 0 0 4
3 Elkannan, Sufyan 3+ 1-1 1-1 0-1 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 3
13 Ackerman, Drew 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tong, Ajang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-18 2-3 4-5 5-6 11 4 4 5 3 2 18
33.3% 66.7% 80.0%



2nd Box Score
Alberta 14

Regina 16

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 10 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
4 Osunde, Matthew 4+ 1-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 2
11 Varner, Kyle 10+ 1-3 0-1 0-0 1-3 4 0 1 0 0 0 2
1 Powell, Logan 7+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0
13 Kushnir, Caiden 7+ 1-4 0-1 0-0 2-1 3 0 1 1 0 0 2
10 Waldron, Nate 3+ 0-2 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
15 Fisher, Carson 4+ 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 1 5
5 Yusuf, Fahad 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 2 0 2 0 0 0
9 Semeniuk, Nash 2+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-16 1-4 1-2 3-8 11 5 3 7 0 1 14
37.5% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kamba, Ben 10 2-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 2 2 0 0 4
2 Kenyi, Lodie 10 2-6 2-4 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 1 6
10 Dornstauder, Kaz 6+ 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 3
8 Mather, Cade 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gurech, Gurech 6+ 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 2 0 1 2
1 Bay, Isaiah 4+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
3 Elkannan, Sufyan 6+ 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
13 Ackerman, Drew 4 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tong, Ajang 0+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

Totals 50 6-14 3-7 1-2 1-5 6 2 4 5 2 3 16
42.9% 42.9% 50.0%



3rd Box Score
Alberta 17

Regina 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 7+ 2-6 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 5
4 Osunde, Matthew 8+ 1-3 0-2 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 1 0 0 2
11 Varner, Kyle 7+ 1-1 1-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 0 0 0 2 3
1 Powell, Logan 6+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
13 Kushnir, Caiden 6+ 1-2 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3
10 Waldron, Nate 4+ 2-3 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 4
15 Fisher, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 1 0 0 0
9 Semeniuk, Nash 3+ 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 7-18 2-8 1-2 3-8 11 2 2 4 2 2 17
38.9% 25.0% 50.0%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kamba, Ben 9+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2 Kenyi, Lodie 8+ 2-3 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 2 1 0 6
10 Dornstauder, Kaz 7+ 1-4 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 2
8 Mather, Cade 8+ 2-2 1-1 1-2 0-0 0 2 0 0 0 3 6
5 Gurech, Gurech 7+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0
1 Bay, Isaiah 3+ 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 3
3 Elkannan, Sufyan 6+ 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
13 Ackerman, Drew 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tong, Ajang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 51 6-15 4-7 1-2 1-7 8 5 2 4 1 3 17
40.0% 57.1% 50.0%



4th Box Score
Alberta 8

Regina 17

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
3 Simon, Isaac 10 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 2 1 0 1 0 0
4 Osunde, Matthew 7+ 0-1 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
11 Varner, Kyle 10 1-2 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 2
1 Powell, Logan 5+ 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3
13 Kushnir, Caiden 4+ 0-2 0-0 1-2 0-3 3 2 0 0 1 0 1
10 Waldron, Nate 6+ 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 2 0 0 0
15 Fisher, Carson 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
5 Yusuf, Fahad 5+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9 Semeniuk, Nash 3+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0

Totals 50 2-11 0-3 4-6 1-7 8 6 1 4 2 0 8
18.2% 0.0% 66.7%

# Player MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
4 Kamba, Ben 10 2-4 1-1 1-1 2-0 2 0 0 0 0 0 6
2 Kenyi, Lodie 9+ 0-3 0-2 4-4 0-3 3 1 0 0 0 0 4
10 Dornstauder, Kaz 8+ 0-2 0-2 2-2 0-2 2 0 0 0 1 0 2
8 Mather, Cade 2+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
5 Gurech, Gurech 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 Bay, Isaiah 10 1-4 0-2 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Elkannan, Sufyan 10 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 0 0 3
13 Ackerman, Drew 1+ 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
6 Tong, Ajang 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 50 4-16 2-10 7-7 2-9 11 4 1 1 1 0 17
25.0% 20.0% 100.0%



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regina
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 09:45

09:45 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHER,CADE

09:27 TURNOVER  by KAMBA,BEN
STEAL  by VARNER,KYLE 09:27
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 09:22

-- REBOUND DEF by KAMBA,BEN
09:07 TURNOVER  by GURECH,GURECH

GOOD 3PTR by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 08:53 3-0 V 3
ASSIST  by SIMON,ISAAC --

08:36 MISS JUMPER by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

08:25 MISS JUMPER by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by POWELL,LOGAN --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 08:14 6-0 V 6
ASSIST  by POWELL,LOGAN --

07:52 MISS JUMPER by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 07:39 8-0 V 8

07:25 TURNOVER  by MATHER,CADE
STEAL  by SIMON,ISAAC 07:25
MISS LAYUP by POWELL,LOGAN 07:15
REBOUND OFF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:11

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
06:58 MISS LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 06:52

06:52 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 06:51

06:51 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE

06:45 8-2 V 6 GOOD LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by KENYI,LODIE

TURNOVER  by VARNER,KYLE 06:42
06:42 STEAL  by MATHER,CADE
06:39 MISS LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN

-- REBOUND OFF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
06:37 8-4 V 4 GOOD TIPIN by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

GOOD 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN 06:24 11-4 V 7
ASSIST  by SIMON,ISAAC --

06:00 MISS LAYUP by KENYI,LODIE
-- REBOUND OFF by MATHER,CADE

05:55 SUB OUT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
05:55 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,DREW

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 05:55
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 05:55
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 05:55
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 05:55

05:55 SUB OUT by MATHER,CADE
05:55 SUB IN by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
05:51 MISS LAYUP by GURECH,GURECH

REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS JUMPER by WALDRON,NATE 05:34

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
05:23 TURNOVER  by GURECH,GURECH

STEAL  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 05:23



GOOD LAYUP by OSUNDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 05:19 13-4 V 9
04:53 MISS 3PTR by GURECH,GURECH

-- REBOUND OFF by ACKERMAN,DREW
FOUL  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 04:45

04:43 13-6 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by GURECH,GURECH
-- ASSIST  by KAMBA,BEN

04:29 FOUL  by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
GOOD FT by YUSUF,FAHAD 04:29 14-6 V 8
GOOD FT by YUSUF,FAHAD 04:29 15-6 V 9

04:14 15-9 V 6 GOOD 3PTR by KAMBA,BEN
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 03:55
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,NATE --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 03:49 17-9 V 8

03:36 17-12 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
-- ASSIST  by KENYI,LODIE

FOUL  by POWELL,LOGAN 03:36
03:36 SUB OUT by KAMBA,BEN
03:36 SUB OUT by GURECH,GURECH
03:36 SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,DREW
03:36 SUB IN by BAY,ISAIAH
03:36 SUB IN by MATHER,CADE
03:36 SUB IN by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN 03:36
SUB OUT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 03:36
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC 03:36
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:36
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 03:36
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:36

03:36 MISS FT by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
-- REBOUND OFF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

03:33 MISS LAYUP by MATHER,CADE
REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 03:19
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,NATE --

03:19 FOUL  by MATHER,CADE
MISS FT by WALDRON,NATE 03:19
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by WALDRON,NATE 03:12 18-12 V 6

02:51 MISS JUMPER by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --

02:46 FOUL  by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
02:46 SUB OUT by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
02:46 SUB IN by KAMBA,BEN

GOOD FT by SIMON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 02:46 19-12 V 7
GOOD FT by SIMON,ISAAC(fastbreak) 02:46 20-12 V 8
FOUL  by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:32

02:32 20-13 V 7 GOOD FT by BAY,ISAIAH
02:32 20-14 V 6 GOOD FT by BAY,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 02:14
02:14 STEAL  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

FOUL  by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:07
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 02:07
SUB IN by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 02:07

02:07 20-15 V 5 GOOD FT by BAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)
02:07 20-16 V 4 GOOD FT by BAY,ISAIAH(fastbreak)

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 02:07
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 02:07
GOOD 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 01:42 23-16 V 7
ASSIST  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --

01:34 TURNOVER  by BAY,ISAIAH
STEAL  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 01:34

01:29 FOUL  by KAMBA,BEN



GOOD FT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 01:29 24-16 V 8
GOOD FT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 01:29 25-16 V 9

01:12 MISS LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN
-- REBOUND OFF by BAY,ISAIAH

01:08 25-18 V 7 GOOD JUMPER by KAMBA,BEN
-- ASSIST  by BAY,ISAIAH

MISS  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:48
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHER,CADE

00:03 MISS JUMPER by BAY,ISAIAH
REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,FAHAD --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regina
MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 09:42

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
09:24 25-21 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE

-- ASSIST  by KAMBA,BEN
GOOD LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 09:09 27-21 V 6
ASSIST  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --

08:53 MISS 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
GOOD JUMPER by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 08:47 29-21 V 8

08:30 29-24 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- ASSIST  by KENYI,LODIE

MISS JUMPER by VARNER,KYLE 08:08
REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
MISS JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 08:04

08:04 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
REBOUND OFF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
TURNOVER  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 08:01

07:49 MISS 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
FOUL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 07:45
TURNOVER  by YUSUF,FAHAD 07:45

07:29 MISS LAYUP by KENYI,LODIE
-- REBOUND OFF by BAY,ISAIAH

07:22 TURNOVER  by KAMBA,BEN
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:22
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 07:22

07:05 FOUL  by KENYI,LODIE
FOUL  by YUSUF,FAHAD 06:56
TURNOVER  by YUSUF,FAHAD 06:56
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 06:56
SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN 06:56

06:43 MISS LAYUP by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS LAYUP by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:27

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
FOUL  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:19

06:19 SUB OUT by MATHER,CADE
06:19 SUB IN by GURECH,GURECH

SUB OUT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:19
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 06:19

06:15 TURNOVER  by GURECH,GURECH
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 05:54

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
05:45 TURNOVER  by GURECH,GURECH
05:45 SUB OUT by BAY,ISAIAH



05:45 SUB IN by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
05:35 FOUL  by GURECH,GURECH

MISS FT by SIMON,ISAAC 05:35
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by SIMON,ISAAC 05:35 30-24 V 6

05:15 30-27 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
-- ASSIST  by KAMBA,BEN

MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 04:53
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

04:42 MISS 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 04:24
REBOUND OFF by VARNER,KYLE --

04:24 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
GOOD TIPIN by VARNER,KYLE 04:19 32-27 V 5
FOUL  by SEMENIUK,NASH 04:04

04:04 SUB OUT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
04:04 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,DREW

SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 04:04
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 04:04
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 04:04
SUB IN by FISHER,CARSON 04:04
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:59
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 03:59

03:39 MISS  by ACKERMAN,DREW
REBOUND DEF by FISHER,CARSON --
MISS LAYUP by FISHER,CARSON 03:39
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 03:36

03:23 32-29 V 3 GOOD JUMPER by KAMBA,BEN
TURNOVER  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 02:59

02:59 STEAL  by KENYI,LODIE
02:53 TURNOVER  by KAMBA,BEN

STEAL  by FISHER,CARSON 02:53
GOOD 3PTR by FISHER,CARSON 02:43 35-29 V 6
ASSIST  by VARNER,KYLE --

02:26 MISS LAYUP by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 02:14

-- REBOUND DEF by GURECH,GURECH
FOUL  by POWELL,LOGAN 02:09
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 02:09

02:09 35-30 V 5 GOOD FT by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN(fastbreak)
02:09 MISS FT by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN(fastbreak)

REBOUND DEF by FISHER,CARSON --
TURNOVER  by FISHER,CARSON 01:53

01:53 STEAL  by GURECH,GURECH
01:48 35-32 V 3 GOOD LAYUP by GURECH,GURECH(fastbreak)

TURNOVER  by POWELL,LOGAN 01:24
01:24 STEAL  by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
01:19 35-34 V 1 GOOD LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by GURECH,GURECH
GOOD JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 01:07 37-34 V 3

00:50 MISS 3PTR by KAMBA,BEN
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
GOOD LAYUP by FISHER,CARSON 00:32 39-34 V 5
ASSIST  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --

00:12 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by FISHER,CARSON 00:12
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 00:12

00:04 TURNOVER  by TEAM
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:04



00:04 SUB OUT by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
00:04 SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,DREW
00:04 SUB IN by TONG,AJANG
00:04 SUB IN by MATHER,CADE

MISS 3PTR by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:00
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: Alberta Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Regina
10:00 SUB OUT by TONG,AJANG
10:00 SUB IN by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
09:46 TURNOVER  by KENYI,LODIE

STEAL  by VARNER,KYLE 09:46
MISS 3PTR by POWELL,LOGAN 09:33

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
09:22 MISS LAYUP by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

BLOCK  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 09:22
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
GOOD 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 09:12 42-34 V 8
ASSIST  by POWELL,LOGAN --

08:56 42-37 V 5 GOOD 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
-- ASSIST  by GURECH,GURECH

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 08:31
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE

08:11 MISS LAYUP by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
BLOCK  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 08:11

-- REBOUND OFF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
08:06 42-39 V 3 GOOD TIPIN by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

TURNOVER  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:55
07:55 STEAL  by MATHER,CADE
07:50 42-41 V 1 GOOD DUNK by MATHER,CADE(fastbreak)
07:43 FOUL  by KENYI,LODIE

SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN 07:43
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:43
SUB IN by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 07:43
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 07:43
GOOD LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 07:36 44-41 V 3

07:16 MISS  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
REBOUND DEF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
GOOD LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 06:59 46-41 V 5
FOUL  by WALDRON,NATE 06:46

06:46 46-42 V 4 GOOD FT by MATHER,CADE
06:44 MISS FT by MATHER,CADE

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 06:33
REBOUND OFF by WALDRON,NATE --
MISS 3PTR by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:28

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
06:16 MISS JUMPER by GURECH,GURECH

REBOUND DEF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
TURNOVER  by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:06

05:51 MISS 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --

05:34 FOUL  by MATHER,CADE
05:34 SUB OUT by MATHER,CADE
05:34 SUB IN by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 05:27
-- REBOUND DEF by GURECH,GURECH

FOUL  by VARNER,KYLE 05:18
05:11 MISS 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN



REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,FAHAD --
GOOD 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 05:01 49-42 V 7
ASSIST  by SIMON,ISAAC --

04:45 49-45 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
GOOD JUMPER by WALDRON,NATE 04:27 51-45 V 6

04:09 MISS LAYUP by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 03:59

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
03:39 TURNOVER  by GURECH,GURECH

STEAL  by VARNER,KYLE 03:39
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 03:28
REBOUND OFF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 03:23

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
03:15 FOUL  by KENYI,LODIE
03:15 TURNOVER  by KENYI,LODIE
03:15 SUB OUT by KAMBA,BEN
03:15 SUB OUT by GURECH,GURECH
03:15 SUB OUT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
03:15 SUB IN by BAY,ISAIAH
03:15 SUB IN by MATHER,CADE
03:15 SUB IN by ACKERMAN,DREW

SUB OUT by SIMON,ISAAC 03:15
SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 03:15
SUB OUT by VARNER,KYLE 03:15
SUB IN by POWELL,LOGAN 03:15
SUB IN by SEMENIUK,NASH 03:15
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:15
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 03:03

03:03 BLOCK  by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
TURNOVER  by YUSUF,FAHAD 02:54

02:54 STEAL  by MATHER,CADE
02:40 51-48 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by MATHER,CADE

-- ASSIST  by BAY,ISAIAH
GOOD JUMPER by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 02:20 53-48 V 5

02:11 TURNOVER  by BAY,ISAIAH
02:11 SUB OUT by KENYI,LODIE
02:11 SUB IN by KAMBA,BEN
02:07 FOUL  by BAY,ISAIAH

MISS 3PTR by YUSUF,FAHAD 01:54
REBOUND OFF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
MISS 3PTR by SEMENIUK,NASH 01:45

-- REBOUND DEF by BAY,ISAIAH
01:22 MISS 3PTR by BAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
TURNOVER  by SEMENIUK,NASH 01:17

01:17 STEAL  by MATHER,CADE
01:03 MISS JUMPER by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

REBOUND DEF by YUSUF,FAHAD --
GOOD JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:44 55-48 V 7

00:18 55-51 V 4 GOOD 3PTR by BAY,ISAIAH
00:03 FOUL  by MATHER,CADE

GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:03 56-51 V 5
MISS FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:03

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

4th Play By Play
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SUB OUT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 10:00
SUB OUT by YUSUF,FAHAD 10:00
SUB IN by SIMON,ISAAC 10:00
SUB IN by VARNER,KYLE 10:00
MISS JUMPER by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 09:37

-- REBOUND DEF by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
09:19 MISS 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
GOOD JUMPER by VARNER,KYLE 09:04 58-51 V 7
ASSIST  by SIMON,ISAAC --

08:42 FOUL  by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
08:42 TURNOVER  by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN
08:42 SUB OUT by ACKERMAN,DREW
08:42 SUB IN by KENYI,LODIE

GOOD LAYUP by POWELL,LOGAN 08:23 60-51 V 9
08:00 MISS 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE

-- REBOUND OFF by KAMBA,BEN
07:54 60-53 V 7 GOOD LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN

FOUL  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:54
07:54 60-54 V 6 GOOD FT by KAMBA,BEN
07:39 FOUL  by MATHER,CADE
07:39 SUB OUT by MATHER,CADE
07:39 SUB IN by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

GOOD FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:39 61-54 V 7
MISS FT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:39
REBOUND OFF by SEMENIUK,NASH --
TURNOVER  by TEAM 07:25

07:03 MISS JUMPER by KENYI,LODIE
BLOCK  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 07:03
REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --

06:56 FOUL  by BAY,ISAIAH
SUB OUT by SEMENIUK,NASH 06:56
SUB IN by WALDRON,NATE 06:56

06:56 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
SUB OUT by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 06:56
SUB IN by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 06:56
GOOD FT by POWELL,LOGAN(fastbreak) 06:56 62-54 V 8
MISS FT by POWELL,LOGAN(fastbreak) 06:56

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
06:38 62-56 V 6 GOOD JUMPER by BAY,ISAIAH

TURNOVER  by TEAM 06:10
05:49 MISS 3PTR by BAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by VARNER,KYLE --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 05:39

-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE
05:22 MISS 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

REBOUND DEF by WALDRON,NATE --
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,NATE 05:08
SUB OUT by POWELL,LOGAN 05:08
SUB IN by YUSUF,FAHAD 05:08

04:47 MISS JUMPER by KAMBA,BEN
REBOUND DEF by SIMON,ISAAC --
MISS LAYUP by WALDRON,NATE 04:29

-- REBOUND DEF by BAY,ISAIAH
04:05 62-59 V 3 GOOD 3PTR by KAMBA,BEN

-- ASSIST  by BAY,ISAIAH
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 03:53
MISS LAYUP by SIMON,ISAAC 03:34

-- REBOUND DEF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
03:23 MISS 3PTR by BAY,ISAIAH

REBOUND DEF by OSUNDE,MATTHEW --
03:20 FOUL  by KENYI,LODIE



GOOD FT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 03:20 63-59 V 4
GOOD FT by OSUNDE,MATTHEW(fastbreak) 03:20 64-59 V 5
FOUL  by SIMON,ISAAC 02:59

02:59 64-60 V 4 GOOD FT by KENYI,LODIE
02:59 64-61 V 3 GOOD FT by KENYI,LODIE

FOUL  by WALDRON,NATE 02:47
TURNOVER  by WALDRON,NATE 02:47

02:35 MISS 3PTR by KENYI,LODIE
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS 3PTR by SIMON,ISAAC 02:15

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
FOUL  by WALDRON,NATE 02:15

02:06 MISS LAYUP by KAMBA,BEN
BLOCK  by SIMON,ISAAC 02:06

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:51 MISS JUMPER by BAY,ISAIAH

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:50 TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM
01:38 64-64 GOOD 3PTR by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

MISS JUMPER by SIMON,ISAAC 01:16
-- REBOUND DEF by ELKANNAN,SUFYAN

FOUL  by SIMON,ISAAC 01:05
TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 01:05
SUB OUT by WALDRON,NATE 01:05
SUB IN by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 01:05

01:05 64-65 H 1 GOOD FT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
01:05 64-66 H 2 GOOD FT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

MISS LAYUP by OSUNDE,MATTHEW 00:42
-- REBOUND DEF by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ

00:25 MISS 3PTR by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- REBOUND OFF by KAMBA,BEN

00:21 MISS 3PTR by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
REBOUND DEF by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN --
MISS LAYUP by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:07

00:07 BLOCK  by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
-- REBOUND DEF by KENYI,LODIE

FOUL  by KUSHNIR,CAIDEN 00:07
00:07 64-67 H 3 GOOD FT by KENYI,LODIE(fastbreak)
00:07 64-68 H 4 GOOD FT by KENYI,LODIE(fastbreak)

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 00:07
00:07 SUB OUT by DORNSTRAUDER,KAZ
00:07 SUB IN by MATHER,CADE

MISS 3PTR by VARNER,KYLE 00:00
-- REBOUND DEF by MATHER,CADE


